DATA SHEET
 METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
SILICONE AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCT
KH-AT Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

 Nov. 07, 2025 V.1   D-MOV-020V1
◼   Part Number Code
◼ Structure and Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
D
H
1
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
e
F
F Type
D
d
T
H
1
L
1
Fig 1. Straight Lead    Fig 2. Outer Kink Lead                                                        Fig 3. In Line Kink Lead
Dimension Table   (Unit: mm)
 07D 10D 14D 20D
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
D - 9.5 - 13.0 - 17.0 - 23.0
H - 12.0 - 16.0 - 20.0 - 26.5
H1 - 14.5 - 18.5 - 22.5 - 29.0
F 4.2 5.8 6.7 8.3 6.7 8.3 9.0 11.0
d 0.55 0.65 0.75 0.85 0.75 0.85 0.95 1.05
L(min) 20
L1(min) 15
d1(Kink Lead) 0.8 1.6 1.0 1.8 1.0 1.8 1.2 2.0
4 7 1 K H 1 4 F X X T R A T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15
Varistor Voltage(V1mA)
820 82x100V=82V
471 47x101V=470V
102 10x102V=1000V
Tolerance of
Voltage
K ±10%
Body Size
07 Φ7mm
10 Φ10mm
14 Φ14mm
20 Φ20mm
Optional suffix
One or more-character
combinations
Product Category
Automotive varistor
Packaging
TR Tape & Reel
P0=12.7mm
ER Tape & Reel
P0=15.0mm
TB Tape & Box
P0=12.7mm
EB Tape & Box
P0=15.0mm
Blank Bulk
Appearance
H Silicone coating
Lead formation